
Boston College 4-1-0 -vs- Denver 3-2-0
10/31/2014 at Denver, Colo.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 10/31/2014
Start: 7:36 pm
Time: 2:20
Attendance: 4559
Location: Denver, Colo.
Officials: Referee: Scott Bokal; Linesman: Joe Sullivan; Linesman:
Bob Keltie; Goal judge: Seth Mukai; Scorer: Trevor Blair

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Boston College 0 1 1 2
Denver 0 1 0 1

BC: Ryan Fitzgerald (2)
DEN: Nolan Zajac (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By BC DEN
2nd 00:28 DEN Nolan Zajac Joey LaLeggia, Matt Marcinew 0 1
2nd 07:43 BC Ryan Fitzgerald Austin Cangelosi, Destry Straight 1 1
3rd 15:18 BC Ryan Fitzgerald Zach Sanford, Quinn Smith 2 1

Boston College Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:40 05:40 02:00 0 0 --
1st 13:55 15:55 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 07:06 07:43 00:37 1 0 PPG
2nd 18:14 00:05 01:51 0 0 --
3rd 04:50 06:50 02:00 0 0 --

08:28 1 0 1

Denver Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:53 09:53 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 03:55 05:55 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 08:34 10:34 02:00 5 0 --
2nd 10:34 11:56 01:22 0 0 --
2nd 16:14 18:05 01:51 1 1 --
3rd 13:05 15:05 02:00 3 0 --

11:13 13 1 0

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st DEN Ty Loney 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 03:40 PP
1st BC Travis Jeke 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 07:53 PP
1st DEN Quentin Shore 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 13:55 PP
2nd BC Austin Cangelosi 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 03:55 PP
2nd DEN Quentin Shore 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 07:06 PP
2nd BC Scott Savage 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 08:34 PP
2nd BC Noah Hanifin 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 09:56 PP
2nd BC Ian McCoshen 02:00 CTH ELBOWING MINOR 16:14 PP
2nd DEN Trevor Moore 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:05 PP
3rd DEN Quentin Shore 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 04:50 PP
3rd BC Zach Sanford 02:00 HOLDING THE STICK MINOR 13:05 PP
3rd BC Ian McCoshen 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:12
3rd DEN Daniel Doremus 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:12



Individual
Boston College 2

Denver 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
D 2 Scott Savage 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2
D 5 Michael Matheson 0 0 0 1 2 3 -1 - -
C 19 Ryan Fitzgerald 2 0 1 2 1 4 0 8-19 -

LW 24 Zach Sanford 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
RW 26 Austin Cangelosi 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 4-7 1-2
G 30 Thatcher Demko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

3 Ian McCoshen 0 0 1 0 3 4 +1 - 2-4
4 Teddy Doherty 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - -
7 Noah Hanifin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
8 Travis Jeke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
9 Brendan Silk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
10 Danny Linell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Chris Calnan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1 -
12 Alex Tuch 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1-2 -
14 Adam Gilmour 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 5-10 -
15 Cam Spiro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Destry Straight 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5-13 -
18 Michael Sit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-11 -
27 Quinn Smith 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 -

Total 2 4 4 8 10 22 0 32-69 7-14

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
D 11 Nolan Zajac 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -

LW 16 Zac Larraza 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1-2 -
RW 20 Danton Heinen 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0-1 -
D 21 Joey LaLeggia 0 1 1 2 3 6 +1 - -
C 27 Quentin Shore 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 14-24 3-6
G 31 Evan Cowley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 Nick Neville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Josiah Didier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Will Butcher 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 - -
8 Trevor Moore 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - 1-2
9 Gabe Levin 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 8-18 -
12 Ty Loney 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - 1-2
14 Larkin Jacobson 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
18 Emil Romig 0 0 0 0 1 1 +1 - -
19 Daniel Doremus 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7-15 1-2
23 Matt Marcinew 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
25 Matt Tabrum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-5 -
28 Adam Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Grant Arnold 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Total 2 4 4 8 10 22 0 32-69 7-14

Boston College Goalkeeping

# Player De
c

Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Thatcher Demko W 60:00 1 0 5 9 11 25
Totals 1 0 5 9 11 25

Denver Goalkeeping

# Player De
c

Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Evan Cowley L 57:31 2 0 4 7 9 20
TM TEAM 2:29 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 5 9 11 25

Boston College Faceoffs

# Player W L
19 Ryan Fitzgerald 8 11

Denver Faceoffs

# Player W L
27 Quentin Shore 14 10



18 Michael Sit 6 5
14 Adam Gilmour 5 5
17 Destry Straight 5 8
26 Austin Cangelosi 4 3
27 Quinn Smith 2 2
12 Alex Tuch 1 1
15 Cam Spiro 1 0
9 Brendan Silk 0 1
11 Chris Calnan 0 1

Totals 32 37

9 Gabe Levin 8 10
19 Daniel Doremus 7 8
25 Matt Tabrum 4 1
39 Grant Arnold 2 0
16 Zac Larraza 1 1
23 Matt Marcinew 1 1
20 Danton Heinen 0 1

Totals 37 32



Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Thatcher Demko at goalie for BC.
0-0 [00:00] Evan Cowley at goalie for DEN.
0-0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
0-0 Faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
0-0 [00:16], faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
0-0 Shot by DEN Zac Larraza WIDE.
0-0 Shot by BC Ryan Fitzgerald WIDE.
0-0 Shot by BC Zach Sanford BLOCKED by Nolan Zajac.
0-0 [01:09], faceoff Destry Straight vs Grant Arnold won by DEN.
0-0 [02:39], faceoff Michael Sit vs Danton Heinen won by BC.
0-0 [03:10], faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Daniel Doremus won by BC.
0-0 Shot by BC Austin Cangelosi WIDE.
0-0 [03:40] Penalty on Ty Loney DEN 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP BC [03:40] Start power play for BC.
0-0 PP BC Faceoff Alex Tuch vs Gabe Levin won by BC.
0-0 PP BC [05:40] Ty Loney (DEN) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BC [05:40] End power play for BC.
0-0 Shot by BC Ryan Fitzgerald MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
0-0 Shot by DEN Danton Heinen MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
0-0 [07:14], faceoff Destry Straight vs Gabe Levin won by DEN.
0-0 Shot by DEN Matt Marcinew WIDE.
0-0 Shot by DEN Nick Neville WIDE.
0-0 [07:39] EMPTY NET at goalie for DEN.
0-0 [07:53] Evan Cowley at goalie for DEN.
0-0 [07:53] Penalty on Travis Jeke BC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP DEN [07:53] Start power play for DEN.
0-0 PP DEN Faceoff Austin Cangelosi vs Daniel Doremus won by BC.
0-0 PP DEN Shot by DEN Ty Loney BLOCKED by Ian McCoshen.
0-0 PP DEN [08:34], faceoff Michael Sit vs Zac Larraza won by BC.
0-0 PP DEN Shot by DEN Joey LaLeggia MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
0-0 PP DEN Shot by DEN Danton Heinen MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
0-0 PP DEN Shot by DEN Nolan Zajac WIDE.
0-0 PP DEN Shot by DEN Nolan Zajac BLOCKED by Michael Sit.
0-0 PP DEN Shot by DEN Quentin Shore MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
0-0 PP DEN [09:47], faceoff Alex Tuch vs Gabe Levin won by DEN.
0-0 PP DEN [09:53] Travis Jeke (BC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP DEN [09:53] End power play for DEN.
0-0 [10:30], faceoff Destry Straight vs Matt Tabrum won by DEN.
0-0 [11:00], faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
0-0 Shot by BC Austin Cangelosi MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
0-0 Shot by BC Ian McCoshen MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
0-0 Shot by DEN Zac Larraza MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
0-0 [11:39], faceoff Michael Sit vs Daniel Doremus won by BC.
0-0 [11:45], faceoff Michael Sit vs Daniel Doremus won by BC.
0-0 Shot by BC Alex Tuch MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
0-0 [12:31], faceoff Adam Gilmour vs Gabe Levin won by BC.
0-0 Shot by BC Chris Calnan WIDE.
0-0 [13:23], faceoff Destry Straight vs Matt Tabrum won by BC.
0-0 [13:34], faceoff Quinn Smith vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
0-0 [13:55] Penalty on Quentin Shore DEN 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP BC [13:55] Start power play for BC.
0-0 PP BC Faceoff Austin Cangelosi vs Gabe Levin won by DEN.
0-0 PP BC Shot by BC Ian McCoshen WIDE.
0-0 PP BC Shot by BC Destry Straight WIDE.
0-0 PP BC [15:36], faceoff Adam Gilmour vs Gabe Levin won by BC.
0-0 PP BC [15:55] Quentin Shore (DEN) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BC [15:55] End power play for BC.
0-0 [17:11], faceoff Destry Straight vs Matt Marcinew won by DEN.



0-0 [17:22], faceoff Destry Straight vs Gabe Levin won by DEN.
0-0 Shot by DEN Will Butcher WIDE.
0-0 [18:20], faceoff Austin Cangelosi vs Quentin Shore won by BC.
0-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-0 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-0 Faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Gabe Levin won by BC.
0-0 [00:28] GOAL by DEN Nolan Zajac (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Joey LaLeggia and Matt Marcinew, On ice for DEN: Nolan Zajac;

Joey LaLeggia; Matt Marcinew; Emil Romig; Gabe Levin, On ice for BC: Zach Sanford; Michael Matheson; Austin Cangelosi;
Scott Savage; Ryan Fitzgerald, goal number 2 for season.

Boston College 0, Denver 1

0-1 Faceoff Destry Straight vs Matt Tabrum won by DEN.
0-1 Shot by DEN Daniel Doremus WIDE.
0-1 Shot by DEN Ty Loney BLOCKED by Michael Matheson.
0-1 Faceoff Adam Gilmour vs Zac Larraza won by DEN.
0-1 Shot by DEN Joey LaLeggia MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
0-1 [02:09], faceoff Michael Sit vs Quentin Shore won by BC.
0-1 [02:17], faceoff Michael Sit vs Quentin Shore won by BC.
0-1 Shot by BC Noah Hanifin WIDE.
0-1 Shot by BC Austin Cangelosi MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
0-1 [03:55] Penalty on Austin Cangelosi BC 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP DEN [03:55] Start power play for DEN.
0-1 PP DEN Faceoff Michael Sit vs Daniel Doremus won by DEN.
0-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Nolan Zajac MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
0-1 PP DEN [05:02], faceoff Quinn Smith vs Quentin Shore won by BC.
0-1 PP DEN [05:07], faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
0-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Danton Heinen BLOCKED by Michael Matheson.
0-1 PP DEN [05:55] Austin Cangelosi (BC) penalty complete.
0-1 PP DEN [05:55] End power play for DEN.
0-1 Shot by BC Adam Gilmour MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
0-1 [06:30], faceoff Adam Gilmour vs Grant Arnold won by DEN.
0-1 [06:52], faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Matt Tabrum won by DEN.
0-1 [07:02], faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Quentin Shore won by BC.
0-1 Shot by BC Austin Cangelosi MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
0-1 [07:06], [07:06] Penalty on Quentin Shore DEN 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP BC [07:06] Start power play for BC.
0-1 PP BC Faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Daniel Doremus won by DEN.
0-1 PP BC [07:43] GOAL by BC Ryan Fitzgerald (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Austin Cangelosi and Destry Straight, On ice for BC: Ryan

Fitzgerald; Austin Cangelosi; Destry Straight; Ian McCoshen; Teddy Doherty, On ice for DEN: Daniel Doremus; Joey
LaLeggia; Gabe Levin; Nolan Zajac, goal number 4 for season.

Boston College 1, Denver 1

1-1 PP BC [07:43] End power play for BC,.
1-1 Faceoff Quinn Smith vs Matt Tabrum won by DEN.
1-1 [08:34] Penalty on Scott Savage BC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP DEN [08:34] Start power play for DEN.
1-1 PP DEN Faceoff Michael Sit vs Daniel Doremus won by DEN.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Joey LaLeggia MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 PP DEN [08:49], faceoff Austin Cangelosi vs Gabe Levin won by DEN.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Joey LaLeggia BLOCKED by Michael Matheson.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Joey LaLeggia BLOCKED by Austin Cangelosi.
1-1 PP DEN [09:08], faceoff Chris Calnan vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Quentin Shore BLOCKED by Michael Matheson.
1-1 PP DEN [09:56] Penalty on Noah Hanifin BC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP DEN Faceoff Brendan Silk vs Daniel Doremus won by DEN.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Daniel Doremus MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 PP DEN [09:58], faceoff Quinn Smith vs Quentin Shore won by BC.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Ty Loney MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Quentin Shore MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Trevor Moore MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 PP DEN [10:24], faceoff Michael Sit vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
1-1 PP DEN [10:34] Scott Savage (BC) penalty complete.
1-1 PP DEN [10:34] End power play for DEN.



1-1 PP DEN [10:34] Start power play for DEN.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Joey LaLeggia BLOCKED by Michael Matheson.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Zac Larraza WIDE.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Will Butcher WIDE.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Nolan Zajac BLOCKED by Ryan Fitzgerald.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Nolan Zajac WIDE.
1-1 PP DEN [11:56] Noah Hanifin (BC) penalty complete.
1-1 PP DEN [11:56] End power play for DEN.
1-1 Shot by BC Teddy Doherty WIDE.
1-1 Shot by BC Adam Gilmour MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 Shot by DEN Larkin Jacobson MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 Shot by BC Noah Hanifin WIDE.
1-1 Shot by BC Ryan Fitzgerald WIDE.
1-1 Shot by BC Michael Matheson MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 Shot by BC Ryan Fitzgerald MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 [16:14] Penalty on Ian McCoshen BC 2 minutes for CTH ELBOWING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP DEN [16:14] Start power play for DEN.
1-1 PP DEN Faceoff Michael Sit vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by BC Teddy Doherty MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 PP DEN [17:38], faceoff Austin Cangelosi vs Gabe Levin won by DEN.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Trevor Moore BLOCKED by Quinn Smith.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Gabe Levin MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 PP DEN [18:05], [18:05] Penalty on Trevor Moore DEN 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP DEN [18:05] End power play for DEN.
1-1 Timeout Denver at 18:05 2nd Period.
1-1 Faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Daniel Doremus won by DEN.
1-1 [18:14] Ian McCoshen (BC) penalty complete.
1-1 PP BC [18:14] Start power play for BC.
1-1 PP BC Shot by BC Ryan Fitzgerald WIDE.
1-1 PP BC [19:54], faceoff Adam Gilmour vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
1-1 PP BC End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

1-1 PP DEN Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-1 PP DEN Faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Daniel Doremus won by BC.
1-1 PP DEN [00:05] Trevor Moore (DEN) penalty complete.
1-1 PP DEN [00:05] End power play for BC.
1-1 Shot by DEN Matt Tabrum BLOCKED by Destry Straight.
1-1 [01:10], faceoff Destry Straight vs Matt Marcinew won by BC.
1-1 Shot by DEN Emil Romig MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 [01:55], faceoff Adam Gilmour vs Quentin Shore won by BC.
1-1 Shot by DEN Quentin Shore BLOCKED by Adam Gilmour.
1-1 Shot by DEN Danton Heinen MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 Shot by BC Adam Gilmour WIDE.
1-1 Shot by DEN Zac Larraza BLOCKED by Alex Tuch.
1-1 Shot by BC Alex Tuch MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 Shot by BC Alex Tuch MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 [02:52], faceoff Cam Spiro vs Gabe Levin won by BC.
1-1 Shot by BC Austin Cangelosi HIT PIPE.
1-1 Shot by BC Ian McCoshen MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 [04:09], faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
1-1 Shot by BC Zach Sanford BLOCKED by Josiah Didier.
1-1 Shot by BC Ian McCoshen MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 [04:50] Penalty on Quentin Shore DEN 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP BC [04:50] Start power play for BC.
1-1 PP BC Faceoff Destry Straight vs Daniel Doremus won by BC.
1-1 PP BC Shot by BC Michael Matheson WIDE.
1-1 PP BC Shot by BC Adam Gilmour WIDE.
1-1 PP BC Shot by BC Michael Matheson BLOCKED by Nolan Zajac.
1-1 PP BC [05:47], faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Gabe Levin won by BC.
1-1 PP BC [06:18], faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Daniel Doremus won by BC.
1-1 PP BC [06:50] Quentin Shore (DEN) penalty complete.
1-1 PP BC [06:50] End power play for BC.



1-1 Shot by BC Cam Spiro BLOCKED by Will Butcher.
1-1 Shot by DEN Emil Romig BLOCKED by Scott Savage.
1-1 [08:20], faceoff Adam Gilmour vs Daniel Doremus won by DEN.
1-1 [08:29], faceoff Adam Gilmour vs Daniel Doremus won by BC.
1-1 Shot by BC Michael Matheson MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 [08:37], faceoff Adam Gilmour vs Gabe Levin won by DEN.
1-1 [08:47], faceoff Austin Cangelosi vs Gabe Levin won by BC.
1-1 Shot by DEN Joey LaLeggia MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 Shot by BC Scott Savage WIDE.
1-1 Shot by DEN Quentin Shore BLOCKED by Noah Hanifin.
1-1 Shot by DEN Zac Larraza MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 Faceoff Destry Straight vs Gabe Levin won by BC.
1-1 [11:31], faceoff Destry Straight vs Gabe Levin won by BC.
1-1 Shot by BC Michael Matheson WIDE.
1-1 Shot by BC Michael Matheson MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 Shot by BC Chris Calnan MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 Shot by BC Adam Gilmour MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 [12:23], faceoff Adam Gilmour vs Quentin Shore won by BC.
1-1 Shot by BC Ian McCoshen MISSED, save Evan Cowley.
1-1 [13:05] Penalty on Zach Sanford BC 2 minutes for HOLDING THE STICK, (power play opp).
1-1 PP DEN [13:05] Start power play for DEN.
1-1 PP DEN Faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Daniel Doremus won by DEN.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Will Butcher MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Zac Larraza MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Joey LaLeggia BLOCKED by Scott Savage.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Quentin Shore MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 PP DEN Shot by DEN Zac Larraza BLOCKED by Chris Calnan.
1-1 PP DEN [15:05] Zach Sanford (BC) penalty complete.
1-1 PP DEN [15:05] End power play for DEN.
1-1 Shot by DEN Quentin Shore MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
1-1 [15:18] GOAL by BC Ryan Fitzgerald, Assist by Zach Sanford and Quinn Smith, On ice for BC: Ryan Fitzgerald; Zach Sanford;

Austin Cangelosi; Teddy Doherty; Ian McCoshen, On ice for DEN: Ty Loney; Nolan Zajac; Matt Marcinew; Will Butcher; Trevor
Moore, goal number 5 for season.

Boston College 2, Denver 1

2-1 Faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Gabe Levin won by DEN.
2-1 Shot by DEN Ty Loney BLOCKED by Scott Savage.
2-1 Shot by DEN Nolan Zajac BLOCKED by Chris Calnan.
2-1 [16:56], faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
2-1 [17:45], [17:45] EMPTY NET at goalie for DEN.
2-1 Faceoff Destry Straight vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
2-1 Timeout Boston College at 17:57 3rd Period.
2-1 [17:57], faceoff Austin Cangelosi vs Gabe Levin won by BC.
2-1 [18:45], faceoff Destry Straight vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
2-1 Shot by DEN Will Butcher WIDE.
2-1 [18:54], faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Quentin Shore won by BC.
2-1 [19:12] Penalty on Ian McCoshen BC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-1 [19:12] Penalty on Daniel Doremus DEN 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-1 Faceoff Ryan Fitzgerald vs Quentin Shore won by BC.
2-1 Shot by DEN Joey LaLeggia MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
2-1 [19:38], faceoff Michael Sit vs Quentin Shore won by DEN.
2-1 Shot by DEN Joey LaLeggia BLOCKED by Chris Calnan.
2-1 Shot by DEN Joey LaLeggia MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
2-1 Shot by DEN Will Butcher MISSED, save Thatcher Demko.
2-1 End of period [20:00].


